WHEATON PARK DISTRICT CHANGE ORDER

Project: Rice Pool Locker Room Project Change Order No.: 1
To: MC Building Change Order Date: 5/30/24
Attn:  Phil Moser
7023 Grant St. Contract Date: 3/7/24

Darien, IL 60561

Contract Rice Pool Locker Room Project
For:

You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract:

1. Return ADA compliant benches to vendor due to unusable hardware and issue credit for
$576

Cost: $(576)

Deduct from the Contract:

$(576)

The original Contract Sum was $78,375.00
Net Change by previous Change Orders $
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order $ $78,375.00
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order $(576.00)
The new Confract Sum including this Change Order will be $77,799.00
The Confract Time will not be changed 0
The Date of Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is No change
Wheaton Park District MC Building, Inc.

Owner Contractor

102 East Wesley Street 7023 Grant St..

Wheaton, IL 60187 ) Darien, IL 60561

Address Address

AL Ot

Michael J. Benard, Executive Director Phil Moser




